Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2021/22

Round 1

Name/Subject

Amount
granted $

Arts Canterbury Incorporated

Seventh Day Adventist Church

Russian Cultural Centre Trust (Christchurch)
Christchurch Circus Collab

Bharatanatyam Group of Christchurch Limited
Garry Thomas

Canterbury Poets' Collective

Travis lvan Cottreau

Canterbury Patchwork & Quilting Guild Inc.
Fleur de Thier

Robyn Jordaan

Free Theatre Incorporated

Connected Media Charitable Trust

Baroque Music Community and Educational Trust
of New Zealand

The Burlesque Collective Incorporated
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc.

Marc Royal

Otautahi Dance Collective (O N McGregor)

RCG Group (2010) Ltd trading as Whanau Whanake
Arts Integrated Trust

James Rainey

John Colter Carson

New Zealand XuanWu Dancing Group

Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club

2021/22 Creative Communities Scheme Recipients

Arts Canterbury at CHCH Art Show 2022
Textile and Fibre Art workshops

Puss in Boots: New Adventure (musical)
At Night We Dream

Natyam 2022

"Bold Girls" - a stage play

The John O'Connor First Book Award
New Zealand National Poetry Slam
Winter Stars

Do Not Leave Your Bags Unattended
Two Crones and a Desert

Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme
Scholarships

Someday Workshops and Leaders -
Free Sustainability Film-making Workshops

Travel Through Time Concert Series

Bling It On 2022

End of Year Concert
Otautahi Rocks

Solo for a Body

Whatu tahi

Tutor mentoring for 2022

03 Sessions Mini-Fest 2022
Yurt Party Summer Festival
Traditional Chinese dancing

Christchurch Chinese New Year of the Tiger
Parade

300
300
500
600
700
700
1,000
1,000
1,100
1,100
1,100

1,200
1,300
1,500

1,500
1,600
1,600
1,700
1,700
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

2,000

Christchurch
City Council s¥



Round 1 continued

Amount
granted $

Name/Subject

Shirley Community Trust Mural Project 2,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated Write On School for Young Writers 2,000
Bosman Ballet Flow trading as Celia Bosman (E)motion - Be Moved 2021 2,100
RSCDS New Zealand Branch RSCDS NZ Summer School 2021 2,200
Janet de Wagt Peepboxes into the Past: Otautahi 2,300
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group The Drum and Dance Festival 2,400
Isabella Miller Bell The Acoustic South Project - 2,500
Acoustic Connections
Vanessa Karakia-Kore Gray Development and Staged Reading of Game 2,500
Risingholme Orchestra Inc Carmel Harris 2,800
Dance Therapy NZ Dance 4 Us and Arts 4 All Christchurch 2,900
The StarJam Charitable Trust StarJam Christchurch's End-of-Year Concert 2,905
2021
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise) Pottery tuition, studio rent & supplies 3,000
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise) Stone & Bone Carving - tuition and supplies 3,200
William Richard Havell Duignan Too Much Hair 3,200
Toi Toi Opera Trust The Merry Widow 3,800
Reuben Penaha Riwaka People of the Pa ( POP) 4,000
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc 80th Anniversary Celebration of the 5,000
Christchurch Civic Music Council
Roimata Commons Trust Collaborative Mural project 5,000
Zhiyan Basharati Zhiyan Basharati 5,000
Akaroa Community Arts Council ACAC Workshop tutor, materials, model 5,200
expenses 2021/22
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk) Workshops April School Holiday, Children's 5,410
Day, Christmas
Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Handel's Messiah 6,000
Woolston Brass Incorporated Woolston Brass Inc - Concert Series January 6,000
- June 2022
Christchurch Circus Trust Lisa Wingfield 6,700
Te Toi Huarewa Trust Nga Mataiwi Annual Haka Festival 2021 10,000
Christchurch

2021/22 Creative Communities Scheme Recipients h .
. City Council s¥



Round 2

Name/Subject

Amount
granted $

Amy Couling

Bridget Pearl Snodgrass
Youth Alive Trust

Garry Thomas

Free Theatre Incorporated

Inhouse Productions

Matuku Community Theatre Incorporated

Christchurch Shandong Association

J.E. Collie

James Rainey

Marcelo Jara - Latin American Folklore NZ
Risingholme Orchestra Inc

Canterbury Poets' Collective

Thriving Madly
The Canlinspire Charitable Trust

Lillian Frances Bol

Canterbury Children's Theatre
Ildica Boyd

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust

Mr W F Feeney

Southern Cross Irish Dance PTA Inc
Christchurch School of Music
Riccarton Players Incorporated

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)

2021/22 Creative Communities Scheme Recipients

MIYAKO

Kowhai Fan Fest 2022

Youth Band Gigs & Recording
"Radiant Vermin"

Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme
Scholarships

Inclusive Performance Academy -
Back to the Future 4!

Support for Matuku Community Theatre
Youth Workshops and Operational Costs
2022-2023

New Zealand 'Golden Ribbon' Youth Music
Festival

The Poetry Class - Two poetry courses

03 Sessions Livestream

Dances of Latin American Cultural Heritage
Carmel Harris - Cruising the Baltic

Spring 2022 Poetry in Performance readings
series

Heartbreak Hotel: Healing through Art
Rachael Allan

Luminaires Musical Theatre Weekend
Intensive Workshop for Youth

Venue Hire Costs
Wall Tangling

Clay and Fire: a Winter Warmer for Matariki
2022

Artbeat: New Writers Programme 2022
Garden City Feis Irish Dance Competition
CSM in Concert

"Charlotte's Web"

Intellectual Kissability - a dance performance
project

450
1,000
1,000
1,100

1,200
1,437

1,500

2,000

2,000
2,000
2,080
2,100

2,150

2,179
2,300

2,418

2,500
2,500

2,519

2,700
2,909
2,972
2,992

3,000

Christchurch
City Council s¥



Round 2 continued

Name/Subject

Amount
granted $

The Pandemonium Trust

Workspace Studios

Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)

Free Theatre Incorporated

Okains Bay Maori and Colonial Museum Trust
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated
50's Up Brass Band Inc

Banks Peninsula Community Development Group
Josua Houghton

Little Green Man Productions

Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust

Banks Peninsula Community Development Group
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc
cwcc

TOCK.earth Limited
Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust

Everyone An Artist Trust

Flying Geese Pro Limited

The Art & Industry Biennial Trust
(trading as SCAPE Public Art)

Simon van der Sluijs

Akaroa Community Arts Council

Christchurch Circus Trust
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc

Simurgh Music School

2021/22 Creative Communities Scheme Recipients

Pandemonium at Kidsfest

Accessible Jewellery-Making: Community
Classes and Student Exhibition

July and October 2022 School Holiday
Workshops

Karetao (puppet) development wananga
Christmas at the Museum

Winter Writing School 2022

Cover for Conductor costs

The Drum and Dance Festival

Ei Katu/Ei weaving Workshops

Matariki Glow Show 2022

Cantabrainers Online Rural Men's
Communication Group

Birdsong Music Festival
Write On Speak Out

2022 Competitions

Creative Tamariki for a Brighter Future
Lunchtime Music

The Golden Time - a theatre performance
based on the gold wash history of the early
Chinese migrants

My Grandfather is a Canoe

2022 Re:ACTIVATE Kids and Teen Public Art
Competition & Exhibition

Fleur de Thier/Simon Van Der Sluijs - Requiem

Fantabulous Fables - the Book and Pirates of
Horomaka - the Pantomime Script

Lisa Wingfield
Strum Strike and Blow 2022

Music School

3,240

3,256
3,500

3,620
3,770
3,890
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,209

4,250

4,500
4,800

4,830

4,980
5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,170

5,300

5,738
6,000

7,500

Christchurch
City Council s¥



