Creative Communities Scheme

Grants for 2021/22

Round 1

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Arts Canterbury Incorporated	Arts Canterbury at CHCH Art Show 2022	300
Seventh Day Adventist Church	Textile and Fibre Art workshops	300
Russian Cultural Centre Trust (Christchurch)	Puss in Boots: New Adventure (musical)	500
Christchurch Circus Collab	At Night We Dream	600
Bharatanatyam Group of Christchurch Limited	Natyam 2022	700
Garry Thomas	"Bold Girls" – a stage play	700
Canterbury Poets' Collective	The John O'Connor First Book Award	1,000
Travis Ivan Cottreau	New Zealand National Poetry Slam	1,000
Canterbury Patchwork & Quilting Guild Inc.	Winter Stars	1,100
Fleur de Thier	Do Not Leave Your Bags Unattended	1,100
Robyn Jordaan	Two Crones and a Desert	1,100
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme Scholarships	1,200
Connected Media Charitable Trust	Someday Workshops and Leaders – Free Sustainability Film-making Workshops	1,300
Baroque Music Community and Educational Trust of New Zealand	Travel Through Time Concert Series	1,500
The Burlesque Collective Incorporated	Bling It On 2022	1,500
Christchurch Boys' Choir Inc.	End of Year Concert	1,600
Marc Royal	Ōtautahi Rocks	1,600
Ōtautahi Dance Collective (O N McGregor)	Solo for a Body	1,700
RCG Group (2010) Ltd trading as Whanau Whanake	Whatu tahi	1,700
Arts Integrated Trust	Tutor mentoring for 2022	2,000
James Rainey	03 Sessions Mini-Fest 2022	2,000
John Colter Carson	Yurt Party Summer Festival	2,000
New Zealand XuanWu Dancing Group	Traditional Chinese dancing	2,000
Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club	Christchurch Chinese New Year of the Tiger Parade	2,000



Round 1 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Shirley Community Trust	Mural Project	2,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Write On School for Young Writers	2,000
Bosman Ballet Flow trading as Celia Bosman	(E)motion – Be Moved 2021	2,100
RSCDS New Zealand Branch	RSCDS NZ Summer School 2021	2,200
Janet de Wagt	Peepboxes into the Past: Otautahi	2,300
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group	The Drum and Dance Festival	2,400
Isabella Miller Bell	The Acoustic South Project – Acoustic Connections	2,500
Vanessa Karakia-Kore Gray	Development and Staged Reading of Game	2,500
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Carmel Harris	2,800
Dance Therapy NZ	Dance 4 Us and Arts 4 All Christchurch	2,900
The StarJam Charitable Trust	StarJam Christchurch's End-of-Year Concert 2021	2,905
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Pottery tuition, studio rent & supplies	3,000
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Stone & Bone Carving – tuition and supplies	3,200
William Richard Havell Duignan	Too Much Hair	3,200
Toi Toi Opera Trust	The Merry Widow	3,800
Reuben Penaha Riwaka	People of the Pa (POP)	4,000
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc	80th Anniversary Celebration of the Christchurch Civic Music Council	5,000
Roimata Commons Trust	Collaborative Mural project	5,000
Zhiyan Basharati	Zhiyan Basharati	5,000
Akaroa Community Arts Council	ACAC Workshop tutor, materials, model expenses 2021/22	5,200
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)	Workshops April School Holiday, Children's Day, Christmas	5,410
Christchurch City Choir Incorporated	Handel's Messiah	6,000
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Woolston Brass Inc – Concert Series January – June 2022	6,000
Christchurch Circus Trust	Lisa Wingfield	6,700
Te Toi Huarewa Trust	Ngā Mātāiwi Annual Haka Festival 2021	10,000



Round 2

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
Amy Couling	MIYAKO	450
Bridget Pearl Snodgrass	Kōwhai Fan Fest 2022	1,000
Youth Alive Trust	Youth Band Gigs & Recording	1,000
Garry Thomas	"Radiant Vermin"	1,100
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre Kids Holiday Programme Scholarships	1,200
Inhouse Productions	Inclusive Performance Academy – Back to the Future 4!	1,437
Matuku Community Theatre Incorporated	Support for Matuku Community Theatre Youth Workshops and Operational Costs 2022-2023	1,500
Christchurch Shandong Association	New Zealand 'Golden Ribbon' Youth Music Festival	2,000
J. E. Collie	The Poetry Class – Two poetry courses	2,000
James Rainey	03 Sessions Livestream	2,000
Marcelo Jara – Latin American Folklore NZ	Dances of Latin American Cultural Heritage	2,080
Risingholme Orchestra Inc	Carmel Harris – Cruising the Baltic	2,100
Canterbury Poets' Collective	Spring 2022 Poetry in Performance readings series	2,150
Thriving Madly	Heartbreak Hotel: Healing through Art	2,179
The CanInspire Charitable Trust	Rachael Allan	2,300
Lillian Frances Bol	Luminaires Musical Theatre Weekend Intensive Workshop for Youth	2,418
Canterbury Children's Theatre	Venue Hire Costs	2,500
Ildica Boyd	Wall Tangling	2,500
Ōtautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Clay and Fire: a Winter Warmer for Matariki 2022	2,519
Mr W F Feeney	Artbeat: New Writers Programme 2022	2,700
Southern Cross Irish Dance PTA Inc	Garden City Feis Irish Dance Competition	2,909
Christchurch School of Music	CSM in Concert	2,972
Riccarton Players Incorporated	"Charlotte's Web"	2,992
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Intellectual Kissability – a dance performance project	3,000



Round 2 continued

Name	Name/Subject	Amount granted \$
The Pandemonium Trust	Pandemonium at Kidsfest	3,240
Workspace Studios	Accessible Jewellery-Making: Community Classes and Student Exhibition	3,256
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)	July and October 2022 School Holiday Workshops	3,500
Free Theatre Incorporated	Karetao (puppet) development wananga	3,620
Okains Bay Māori and Colonial Museum Trust	Christmas at the Museum	3,770
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Winter Writing School 2022	3,890
50's Up Brass Band Inc	Cover for Conductor costs	4,000
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group	The Drum and Dance Festival	4,000
Josua Houghton	Ei Katu/Ei weaving Workshops	4,000
Little Green Man Productions	Matariki Glow Show 2022	4,209
Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust	Cantabrainers Online Rural Men's Communication Group	4,250
Banks Peninsula Community Development Group	Birdsong Music Festival	4,500
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Write On Speak Out	4,800
Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC	2022 Competitions	4,830
TOCK.earth Limited	Creative Tamariki for a Brighter Future	4,980
Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust	Lunchtime Music	5,000
Everyone An Artist Trust	The Golden Time – a theatre performance based on the gold wash history of the early Chinese migrants	5,000
Flying Geese Pro Limited	My Grandfather is a Canoe	5,000
The Art & Industry Biennial Trust (trading as SCAPE Public Art)	2022 Re:ACTIVATE Kids and Teen Public Art Competition & Exhibition	5,000
Simon van der Sluijs	Fleur de Thier/Simon Van Der Sluijs – Requiem	5,170
Akaroa Community Arts Council	Fantabulous Fables – the Book and Pirates of Horomaka – the Pantomime Script	5,300
Christchurch Circus Trust	Lisa Wingfield	5,738
Christchurch Civic Music Council Inc	Strum Strike and Blow 2022	6,000
Simurgh Music School	Music School	7,500

